L070	00062847
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600104215476
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/13/0701046005 **125.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 2001 JUN 13 P 3: 30 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	S™ S AL



Esperante Building 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 700 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Tel 561.835.9600 Fax 561.835.9602 www.foxrothschild.com

Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr. Direct Diał: (561) 804-4405 Email Address: <u>epollingue@foxrothschild.com</u>

June 12, 2007

Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Articles of Organization- 1887 Juno Road, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the following:

- (1) An original and a photocopy of the Articles of Organization; $\mathbf{\overline{y}}^{\mathbf{\overline{r}}}$
- (2) An original and a photocopy of the Certificate of Designation of Resident Agent and Registered Office; and
- (3) A check in the amount of \$125.00 made payable to the Florida Department of State.

Please date-stamp the copies of the above documents and return the date-stamped copies to me in the enclosed stamped envelope along with a certificate reflecting that the LLC has been formed.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Florida

Sincerely yours,

En) Pollyn n

New Jersey

Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr.

EFP/lsh Enclosures

California

Delaware

Nevada

E I NDF 100

σ

بب

ш

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 1887 JUNO ROAD, LLC

The undersigned authorized representative of a member, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Act, Florida Statutes, Chapter 608, hereby makes, acknowledges and files the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I – NAME

The name of the limited liability company is 1887 Juno Road, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II – ADDRESS

The mailing address of the company is PO Box 31934, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33420, and the street address of the principal office of the Company is 948 Pompano Dr., Jupiter, FL 33458.

ARTICLE III – REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent of the Company in the State of Florid Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr., and his street and mailing address are Fox Rothschild, LLP Experime Building, Suite 700, 222 Lakeview Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 3340

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company will be managed by its members.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made, subscribed and affirmed these Articles of Organization, under the penalties of perjury, as a member of the Company at west falm beach, Florida, this 12 day of $\underline{}$, 2007.

Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr.,

D

Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr., Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 of the Florida Statutes, the undersigned submits the following statement to designate the registered office and agent in the State of Florida, as set forth in Article III of the foregoing Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: 1887 Juno Road, LLC
- 2. The name of the registered agent in the State of Florida is: Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr.
- The address of the registered agent in the State of Florida is: Fox Rothschild, LLP, Esperante Building, 222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 700, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Augen h Palli	SECRET	NUL LOO	<u>m</u>
Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr. Authorized Representative	ARY OF	ะ มี บ	
Date: <u>June 12 2</u>		₩ 30	U

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company, at the place designated in the Articles of Organization, I hereby agree to act in this capacity and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of Section 608.415.

Eugene F. Pollingue, Jr.

Date: <u>June 12, 2007</u>